

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS****CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).25471/2019**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in OA No. 378/2016 25-03-2019 in MA No. 721/2016 16-07-2019 in RA No. 41/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

**M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****RAJENDER KUMAR GOEL & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.109305/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109304/2019-EX-PARTE STAY )

**WITH****Diary No(s). 26305/2019 (XVII)**

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and EX-PARTE STAY)

**Date : 02-08-2019** These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA****For Petitioner(s)**

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR  
Mr. Dechen Wangdi Lachungpa, Adv.  
Mr. Abhshek Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Choudry, Adv.  
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
**O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.****Issue notice.**

**Status quo as on today shall be maintained,**  
**in the meanwhile.**

**(B.Parvathi)**  
**Court Master**

**(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)**  
**Court Master**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).25471/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in OA No. 378/2016 25-03-2019 in MA No. 721/2016 16-07-2019 in RA No. 41/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109305/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109304/2019-EX-PARTE STAY )

WITH

Diary No(s). 26305/2019 (XVII)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)     Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
                              Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
                              Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.  
                              Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR  
                              Mr. Dechen Wangdi Lachungpa, Adv.  
                              Mr. Abhshek Roy, Adv.  
                              Ms. Shruti Choudry, Adv.  
                              Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today with regard to the  
possession of the property shall be maintained by the  
parties.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master