

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6086-6088/2019

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR GOEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109305/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109304/2019-EX-PARTE STAY )

WITH

C.A. No. 6089-6091/2019 (XVII)

( IA No.112999/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113000/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113024/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Yatish Kumar Goel, Adv.  
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR  
Mr Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Abu Taher Ali Bepari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.6086-6088/2019

Respondent nos.1 & 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.2 to 4, 6, 7 & 9 but none has entered appearance.

Item no.18

Respondent no.5 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

C.A. No. 6089-6091/2019

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit have not been filed in respect of respondent nos. 3,4,6,7 and 13 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined, however, vakalatnama may be filed.

Respondent nos. 8, 9 & 15 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1,2,5,10 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.12 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.14 within two weeks time.

List again on 27.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar