

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 54/2022 in C.A. No. 3111/2020

D.K. PANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV ANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13111/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.13115/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 28-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Yatish Kumar Goel, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed
with for the time being.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER