

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 54/2022 in C.A. No.3111/2020

D.K. PANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV ANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for appropriate orders/directions, EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS
/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Yatish Kumar Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG Haryana
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Neema Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Udbhav Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on respondent No.5 returnable
in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master