

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6086-6088/2019

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6089-6091/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.112999/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.113000/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.113024/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3111/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.88877/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.88876/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3514/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.93777/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.93780/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.93778/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.93783/2020-PERMISSION
TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr Sourabh Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Mr Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Mr Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Ms Vani Vandana Chettri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr Mohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Contd....

Mr Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6086-6088/2019

Respondent nos. 1,3,4,5 and 8 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.5 has filed counter affidavit beyond the time granted for the purpose. Registry to make specific mention of the fact in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2,6,7 and 9 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel, Ms Nupur Singhal appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.6,7 and 9 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

C.A. No. 6089-6091/2019

Respondent nos. 8,9 and 15 have not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.12 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.14.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 7, 10,11 and 13 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel, Ms Nupur Singhal appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.7,10,11,13 and 14 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

C.A. No. 3111/2020

Respondent nos. 1 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5, 8,9 and 11 to 13 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.7.

Respondent no.10 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel, Ms Nupur Singhal appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.5,7 to 9 and 11 to 13 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

C.A. No. 3514/2020

Respondent nos. 1 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

Respondent no.10 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5, 7 to 9 and 11 to 13 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel, Ms Nupur Singhal appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.5,7 to 9 and 11 to 13 and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

List 30.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar