

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 54/2022 in C.A. No. 3111/2020

D.K. PANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV ANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13115/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 13111/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 23002/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Yatish Kumar Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for Respondent Nos.3-8, post this matter
after four weeks.

Counter affidavit/Rejoinder Affidavit, if
any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master