

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 8713/2022

M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172746/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.172747/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.172748/2022-
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, who
states that the appellant - company has gone into insolvency and
instructions from the Interim Resolution Professional in writing
are required.

Re-list in the month of January, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)