

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 8713/2022

M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172746/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.172747/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.172748/2022-
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 03-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in the month of April, 2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It is pointed out that the appellant - Company has gone into the insolvency and Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) has been appointed. The appellant - company is presently enjoying benefit of moratorium. In these circumstances, we are not passing any interim order at this stage. We would request the committee appointed by the National Green Tribunal (NGT) to submit a report in this Court with regard to the compliances made within a period of 70 days from the receipt of this order.

Civil Appeal No. 3111 of 2020 would be also listed before this Court on the next date of hearing

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)