

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8713/2022

M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only Civil appeal no. 8713 of 2022 to be listed before registrar court.

IA No. 47507/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notices be
issued at once.

Process in terms of Court's order dated 3.1.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar