

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6086-6088/2019

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only CA 3176-3177/2025 is listed under this item]

WITH

C.A. No. 3176-3177/2025 (XVII)
for service compliance

Date : 30-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Yachna Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. David Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harmanbir Singh Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3176-3177/2025

Respondent Nos. 4, 8 and 12 are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of depositing the amount in the light of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 21.02.2025. Apprise the same to Hon'ble Court.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

In the meantime respondent Nos. 4, 8 and 12 to file counter affidavit, if any.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG